TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM777028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEMBERSFIRST, INC.		08/11/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gary Jonas Computing Ltd.	
Street Address:	8133 Warden Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6G 1B3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668780	MEMBERSFIRST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462187605

Email: nfriedma@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B Friedman

Address Line 1: 605 Third Avenue, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1472
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tab 25- Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch Form 1594 8.11.15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0256

900740847

RECORDED: 12/28/2022

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas, assignor, <u>MembersFirst, Inc.</u>
Currently located at: 321 Commonwealth Road, Wayland, MA 01778
Owns trademark <u>266870</u> or application,
Whereas, assignee, Gary Jonas Computing Ltd
Currently located at: <u>8133 Warden Avenue, Suite 400, Markham,</u> Ontario, L6G 1B3
Is desirous of acquiring said registration/ serial <u>2668780</u> .
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, assignor, MembersFirst,
<u>Inc.</u> , hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in
registration/serial 2668780 to assignee, Gary Jonas Computing Ltd.,
Kevin Kopanon CEO, MembersFirst, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0257